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PRO RACING

Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli (2.17 Miles)

August 4 — 6, 2022

Thursday, August 4, 2022

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00PM

1:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM
9:00 PM
3:00 PM

Trans Am Staging 1000 Rivergate Pkwy Goodlettsville 37072
Trans Am Registration Open

TA2°® Transporter Load In

TA2® Paddock Open

Track Walk (enter the track through Gate 4)

Friday, August 5, 2022

7:00AM — 8:00 PM Paddock Open
8:00 AM — 10:00 AM Pre-Tech #1
8:00 AM — 2:00 PM Trans Am Registration Open
10:15 AM — 10:45 AM TA2® Practice Session 1 (Grid 9:50AM) next to TA Hauler
12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH
1:15PM - 1:45PM TA2® Practice Session 2 (Grid12:50 PM) next to TA Hauler
2:00PM — 3:00 PM Tire Marking
2:00 PM— 4:00 PMPre-Tech #2
Saturday, August 6, 2022
7:30 AM — 11:00 AM Trans Am Registration Open
7:00AM — 9:00 PM Paddock Open
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM Open Tech
9:10 AM — 9:30 AM TA2® Qualifying Group 1 (Grid 8:50 AM — 9:05 AM) next to TA Hauler
9:35AM — 9:55 AM TA2® Qualifying Group 2 (Grid 9:15 AM — 9:30 AM) next to TA Hauler
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM LUNCH
11:50 AM — 12:10 PM  Grid TA2® next to TA Hauler
12:15PM - 12:30 PM Pre-race Ceremonies
12:30PM - 1:45PM TA2® Feature Race (46 laps or 75 minutes)
1:45PM - 2:10PM Victory Circle Celebration
8:30PM — 10:00PM Hauler Load Out

-

OMOLOBATE

Merchants

£re = NGO
e I | R

WeatherTech oS CHILLeUT FANKLING)RoAD . —

=

N,
MoK

57

RACE FUELS

-

FRE

Driver Meetings
Trans Am Series Hauler

Friday 9:00AM
Mandatory all Drivers and

Crew Chiefs

Friday 8:30 AM
Driver Orientation Program

Meeting

Chapel Service
Friday 8:00AM

Trans Am Series Hauler

Pirelli Hours:

Aug 4 —9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Aug 5-9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Aug 6 —-9:00 AM to 12:00 PM

Sunoco Hours:

All pre-ordered fuel is being
shipped to:

1 Titan’s Way, Lot M

It will be available for pickup
by teams starting on
Wednesday, Aug 3.

Shipping & Receiving Hours are
8:00 AM to 8:00 PM.

SpeedCom Hours:
Not attending
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